beginning of the three month period ended August 30, 2003 and from $34.8 million to $26.0 million at the end of the
same period.

These adjustments, described above, are collectively referred to as the "Restatement."

The condensed consolidated financial statements included in this Form 10-Q/A have been restated to reflect the
adjustments described above. The effects of the Restatement have also been set forth, for the periods presented
therein, in Amendment No. 4 to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K/A for the fiscal year ended May 29,
2004, which was filed with the SEC on April 19, 2005, and in Amendment No. 1 to the Company's Quarterly Report
on Form 10-Q/A for the quarter ended November 27, 2004, which we are concurrently filing with this Form 10-Q/A.

The following is a summary of the impact of the Restatement on the Company's condensed consolidated balance sheet
at August 28, 2004 and the Company's condensed consolidated statements of operations for the three month periods
ended August 28, 2004 and August 30, 2003.

(all dollar amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

August 28, 2004

As Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Condensed Consolidated Balance
Sheet
  ASSETS
   Property and Equipment (Net of
Accumulated   Amortization) $   627,322 $   5,234 $   632,556
   Intangible Assets (Net of
Accumulated   Amortization) 37,365 10,515 47,880
   Deferred Tax Assets 6,514 7,066  13,580

   Total Assets 1,577,548 22,815 1,600,363

  LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Other Current Liabilities 174,175 6,534 180,709
   Other Liabilities 12,416 26,736 39,152
   Retained Earnings 821,915 (10,455 ) 811,460
   Total Stockholders' Equity 835,466 (10,455 ) 825,011
Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity

1,577,548 22,815 1,600,363

Page 8

Edgar Filing: BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORP - Form 10-Q/A

11

Three Months Ended August 28, 2004

As Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations
Other Revenue $   7,152 $   (752 ) $   6,400
 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Selling and Administrative Expenses  217,817 (461 ) 217,356
   Depreciation   20,996 456 21,452
   Other Income, Net - (752 ) (752 )
 Total Costs and Expenses 614,683 (757 )  613,926

   Loss From Continuing Operations
Before
   Income Tax Benefit

(30,680 ) 5 (30,675 )

   Income Tax Benefit (11,996 ) 2 (11,994 )

   Loss from Continuing Operations (18,684 ) 3 (18,681 )

  Net Loss (18,684 ) 3 (18,681 )

  Total Comprehensive Loss (18,683 ) 3 (18,680 )

Three Months Ended August 30, 2003

As Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations
Other Revenue $   6,048 $   (385 ) $   5,663
 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Selling and Administrative Expenses   204,807 (826 )   203,981
   Depreciation 18,725 416 19,141
Other Income, Net - (385 ) (385 )
  Total Costs and Expenses 557,257 (795 ) 556,462

   Loss from Continuing Operations
Before
   Income Tax Benefit

(25,736 ) 410 (25,326 )

Edgar Filing: BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORP - Form 10-Q/A

12

   Income Tax Benefit (9,961 ) 159 (9,802 )

   Loss from Continuing Operations (15,775 ) 251 (15,524 )
   Loss From Discontinued Operations,
Net of   Tax Benefit (1,292 ) (23 ) (1,315 )
  Net Loss (17,067 ) 228 (16,839 )

  Total Comprehensive Loss (17,065 ) 228 (16,837 )

Page 9

3.   Certain information and footnote disclosures normally included in financial statements prepared in accordance
with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America have been condensed or omitted. It is
suggested that these condensed consolidated financial statements be read in conjunction with the financial statements
and notes thereto included in Amendment No. 4 to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K/A.

4.   Restricted cash and cash equivalents consist of $0.4 million of compensating cash balances at two of the
Company's banks, $7.4 million pledged as collateral for certain insurance contracts and $2.6 million contractually